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defined Q Minnesota Statutes, section 115.01, subdivision ; ’_l“__l;e director pfd1_e 
oflice pf waste management shall submit a preliminary report t_o th_e commission 
py October L 1992. - 

Sec. 5. EFFECTIVE DATES. 
Section Q, subdivisions L ;, app §; ale effective January 1, 1993, Q1 subdi- 

vision 3 applies :9 items manufactured pp a_n_(_i after Qa_t date. Section _?_a_, 
subdi- 

vision 3, paragraph Q3), is effective My 1, 1993. 
Presented to the governor April 17, 1992 

Signed by the governor April 29, 1992, 8:10 a.ni. 

CHAPTER 561—H.F.N0. 2280 

An act relating to state lands; changing provisions relating to withdrawal of certain 
lands from sale or exchange; authorizing the private sale of tax-forfeited lands in St. Louis, 
Hubbard, Itasca, and Chisago counties; amending Minnesota Statutes 1991 Supplement, sec- 
tion 103F.535, subdivision 1; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1990, section I 0317.535, subdivi- 
sions 2, 3, and 4. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1991 Supplement, section lO3F.535, subdivi- 

sion 1, is amended to read: 

Subdivision 1. RESERVATION OF MARGINAL LAND AND WET- 
LANDS. (a) Net-wi~thstand~ing any other law; Marginal land and wetlands are 
withdrawn from sale by the state Q exchange unless ase ef the marginal land or 
weflaadisrestfieteébyaeensewatieneesementaspreviéedinthisseetieng 

Q) notice o_f E existence pf Q nonforested marginal Iii Q wetlands, ir_1 

3 form prescribed py glp board Q water gt gsfl resources, i_s provided 19 L» 
spective purchasers‘,@ 

Q) jthp deed contains g restrictive covenant, _ip a form prescribed by Ll_1_e_ 

board pf water E sLil resources, th_at precludes enrollment o_f th_e lil i_n _a 
state-funded program providing compensation {_o_r conservation o_f marginal lgpg 
_o_r wetlands. 

(b) This section does not apply to transfers of land by the board of water 
and soil resources to correct errors in legal descriptions under section l03F.5l5, 
subdivision 8, or to transfers by the commissioner of natural resources for: 

(1) land that is currently in nonagricultural commercial use if a eensewafien 
easement restrictive covenant would interfere with the commercial use; 
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(2) land in platted subdivisions; 

(3) conveyances of land to correct errors in legal descriptions under section 
84.0273; 

(4) exchanges of nonagricultural land with the federal government, or 
exchanges of Class A, Class B, and Class C nonagricultural land with local units 
of government under sections 94.342, 94.343, 94.344, and 94.349; 

(5) land transferred to political subdivisions for public purposes under sec- 
tions 84.027, subdivision 10, and 94.10; and 

(6) land not needed for trail purposes that is sold to adjacent property own- 
ers and lease holders under section 85.015, subdivision 1, paragraph (b). 

(c) This section does not apply to transfers of land by the commissioner of 
administration or transportation or by the Minnesota housing finance agency, or 
to transfers of tax-forfeited land under chapter 282 if: 

(1) the land is in platted subdivisions; or 

(2) the conveyance is a transfer to correct errors in legal descriptions. 

(cl) This section does not apply to transfers of land by the commissioner of 
administration or by the Minnesota housing finance agency for: 

(1) land that is currently in nonagricultural commercial use if a eensewefien 
easement restrictive covenant would interfere with the commercial use; or 

(2) land transferred to political subdivisions for public purposes under sec- 
tions 84.027, subdivision 10, and 94.10. 

Sec. 2. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; BIWABIK. 
(Q) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 282.018, subdivision 1, 

gig @ public s_al§ provisions o_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter 282, _S__t_. Louis 
county may convey tfi tax-forfeited land described i_n paragraph Lg) t_o t_l1e_ c_ity 
(_)_f Biwabik. 1 land _i§ located i_n ghp c_ity 0_f Biwabik i_n_ §‘p Louis county. 

(13) _1"_l;§ land described i_n paragraph (9 may Q conveyed py guitclaim deed 
i_n_ a form approved l_3y th_e attorney general. % consideration Q th_e convey- 
ance must Q t_hp appraised value pf _t_l;§ land ‘E jg E o_f appraisal. 

(9) @ land t_l_1_a; may pp conveyed i_s th_e land described § follows, except 
_f9_§ a_ny state highway right—of-way: 

t11_6Efli/_‘19_f.tl1£fl.1/_40_fjS<%Cti0nl; 

the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of section 2; and j__._.:..__1....—...__..._.._?:.. __.. 

the SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of section 2, 
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_a_ll i_n Township Q North of Range 16 West. 
Sec. 3. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LANDS; LEECH LAKE BAND OF 

CHIPPEWA INDIANS. 
Lg Notwithstanding th_e public s_al§ provisions o_f Minnesota Statutes chap- 

;e_r 282, Hubbard county may convey by private pg; gig tax-forfeited land 
described i_n paragraph (<_:)_. 

(Q [lie land described i_p paragraph (Q) may pg conveyed lly private page t_o 
gig Leech Lake Band o_f Chippewa Indians f_o1_" _[l_0£ lgsg than ply; appraised value. 
1113 conveyance must pg i_n g form approved by th_e attorney general. 

(9) Llie l3n_d % r_n_gy lg conveyed i_s located i_n Hubbard county $1 § 
described E gig south hg_lf o_f tip: northwest quarter _o_f the southeast guarter, 
Section Q, Township _l_-Q North, Range 3_2 West o_f gig Fifth Principal Merid- 
ip Hubbard county, Minnesota, containing 29 acres, more Q‘g 

(Q) Ipe land i_s contiguous t_o t_h§ Leech Lake landfill gryd there pas been 
some inadvertent encroachment of the landfill onto the land. The land is needed 
tp provide cover materials Lg closing th_e landfill. 

Sec. 4. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND IN ITASCA COUNTY. ~ ~ (Q Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes section 282.018 subdivision _l_, 

gp<_1 gig public % provisions pf Minnesota Statutes, chapter 282, Itasca county 
may convey l_9y private % th_e tax-forfeited land bordering public waters 
described i_n paragraph (9, 

(Q) The land described i_p paragraph (9) may Q sold py private _s31_l_§ t_o tfi 
owners 91‘ units i_n Pokegama Commons condominium i_n Itasca county, g their 
assigns. The conveyance must b_e i_n z_1 form approved py ’th_e attorney general. 

Lg) _'1;l_i_e land pig; may Q conveyed is described Q; 
115 COMMON ELEMENTS gs shown o_n CONDOMINIUM $3, 5 POKE- GAMA COMMONS, A CONDOMINIUM, according t_o th_e recorded condo- 
minium thereof, Itasca County, Minnesota _b_e£g E gt _o_i_‘ _t_l1§ Northwest 
Quarter o_f _th_e Northeast Quarter pf Section E, Townihip g, Range _2_§, Itasca 
County, Minnesota, Mpg North o_f County Road Number fl, £1 th_at gr; pf 
Government Q Q, Section g_3_, Townghyg 53 Range Q, Itasca County, Minne- 
sota, lying South pf thg South l_i_n_e o_f THE PLAT _Oj SHERRY’S ARM, accord- 
lllg tp tl_i§ plgt thereof Ql‘_l file gn_d pf record ir_i gig office o_f th_e— County Recorder, 
Itasca County, Minnesota gs Q1 monumented gig lg g1_t_, excepting there- 
_f_r9_rp jtfig following described tracts.

‘
~ 

Commencing gp tfi Southwest corner Q‘ ggl Government _I_._cg Q, thence g Q 
assumed bearing gp‘ North 2 degrees 3_2 minutes _5__9_ seconds West along th_e West 
mo_fs_ai4§;>v_em2r;tw§,a$taI;2§o_I"Lfl;I1@t_oI£p2imo_f1£siI2 
pipg o_f gig lid tp pg described; thence North 4_7 degrees Q minutes 5_1_ seconds @ g distance o_f 322.40 fggg; thence North 12 degrees §§ minutes l_9v seconds 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by st-r-i-keeu-t.

Copyright © 1992 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                



1743 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1992 Ch. 561 

West. Q distance o_f 122.09 get; thence North fl degrees Q15 minutes 4_l seconds 
_E_:_1§g g distance o_f 200.09 fe_e_t_; thence South 42 degrees 55 minutes Q seconds 
East, g distance _c_)_f_‘ 268.53 fg=._t_; thence Northerly, g distance o_f 47.64 §<_=.§_t_, along 
5; nontangential concave t_o Q Northwest, having a_ radius o_f 315.84 fe_e_t_ 
gd g central a_ngl_e 91‘ § degrees 32; minutes 34 seconds, _t_}_1_§ chord o_f gi_d curve 
bearing North 16 degrees _5_Q minutes 55 seconds East; thence North l_2 degrees 
3_l minutes 3_7 seconds Ea_st, tangent t_o th_e la1_st described curve, _a_ distance Q“ 
498.59 fe_t3t_; thence North 11 degrees gs; minutes 2_3 seconds West, Q distance o_f 
255.00 @ thence South g degrees _3_; minutes _3_7_ seconds West 2_l distance o_f 
266.96 fgeg thence _W_e_s_§ t_o the _W_e_st lifi 91‘ Q4 Government _L9; _5_; thence 
southerly alflg @ E/e_a li_ne_ 33‘ Government Q; _5_ 19 gig p9_ig_t_ o_f beginning. 
AND 
Commencing 91 @ Southwest corner o_f §ai_d Government _I_.9_t §_; thence _gn_ a_n 
assumed bearing o_f North 2 degrees 3_2 minutes Q seconds West along th__e_ West 
ling 91' @ Government I;_9_t_ 5, Q distance o_f 141.11 fget; thence North 11 
degrees Q3 minutes 4_l seconds E g d_i§tance gg‘ 322.40 _f_e_e_t; thence North 42 
degrees 1; minutes 12 seconds West, 2_1 distance 91' 122.09 §e_e_t; thence Northfl 
degrees Q minutes 111 seconds _l_3_as_t g distance gf 200.09 §e_e£ thence South 4_2_ 
degrees Q minutes 12 seconds fig g distance 91' 323.25 _fge_t t_o tl1_e Loin; gf 
beginning o_f the @ gg pg described; thence continuing South 12 degrees Q 
minutes _l_9 seconds l_Ea_s>t g distance gf 220.00 le_et; thence North fl degrees Q 
minutes _l__9_ seconds East, g distance 91‘ 190.00 §e_e_t_', thence North 4_2_ degrees _5_5_ 
minutes l_9_ seconds West §_ distance 9_f 340.49 fgg; thence South l_2 degrees §_1 
minutes 31 seconds West g distance g_f_‘ 146.33 f_e§g thence Southerly Q distance 
gf 79.11 §ge_t_ along _a t_2;ggentia1 curve concave 19 gig Northwest, having 3 radius 
gf 365.84 _f_‘e_e_§ pg :3 central angle o_f Q degrees 3.; minutes 2_4 seconds t_o thy: 
goint gt: beginning. 

AND EXCEPT 
Condominium Units 1 through _l__6_ inclusive s_aic_l CONDOMINIUM fl 4, POKEGAMA COMMONS A CONDOMINIUM. 

_(<_1) _'I11_e_ _l_a_n_d Q common aLe_a_ Q _t_l_1_g Pokegama Commons condominium 
development 9;; "Pokegama Lake i_n Itasca county. 19 make _tl1_e_ condominium 
units usable gng return ting property £9 _t_l_i_e_ tgrg ggllg me common a_rga_ 3&1 gl_1_e_ 
1.1_r_1_it_s _I[l£S_t be brought E _i_r_1_tg common ownershig. 

Sec. 5. PRIVATE SALE OF STATE-OWNED LAND; ST. LOUIS 
COUNTY. 

Lg) Notwithstanding other lg_w t_o gig contragy, Q Louis county, Q behalf o_f 
;l_1_e state, shall convey by grivate s_al_c_e t:h_e state-owned land described Q para- 
graph §_q)_._ 

(Q) _”;h§_ land described in garagraph (Q) shall be gglg bl grivate S_al§_ t_og 
Edward William Jenkins o_f §L Louis county‘ Minnesota. 1 conveyance must 
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lg i_p a form approved py Q attorrgy general £9; a consideration o_fi_ts @ mar- 
3:; value. The attorney general shall provide a_r_1 accurate legal description o_i'tl1_e 
property conveyed. 

(QLIE lz1_rmd_ t_g b_e_ conveyed i_s located i_n _S_t_. Louis county, consists '_o_f about 
flv_e acres, gn_d, i_s generally described a_$ E acres bordering Lflyd owned py 
Edward William Jenkins i_n tlle Northeast Quarter 9_f thp Southwest Quarter Q" 
Section 1, Township Q Noih, Range 2_O West pf th_e Fourth Principal Merid- 
igp, Q1, i_n_ §t_. Louis county. 

Sec. 6. PRIVATE SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; SCARLETT. 
Q.) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 282.018, Q public@ 

provisions 9_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter 282, §t_. Louis county may convey l_)y 
p_ 

rivate @ t_l1e_ tax-forfeited land described ip paragraph (91, 
(9) _T_l§ 1% described i_n paragraph 19) r_n_ay Q gpld py private §2_1l_e t_o 1_{_gy_- 

mond Scarlett o_f 2015 Woodland Avenue, Duluth, Minnesota. @ conveyance 
must pp i_n g form approved py t;h_e attorney general E a consideration equal t_o 
t_he_ aggreggg o_f delinquent taxes a_ng. assessments computed under Minnesota 
Statutei, section 282.251, _t_9_gether @ a_ny penalties, interest £1 gc_)§t_s tg 
accrued 9; would have accrued if t_hg property gag n_ot forfeited t_o th_e gag

~ 
(p) 1 land tl1_at_ may Q conveyed i_s located i_n & Louis county, i_s_ desig- 

nated gs tpy parcel 10-1830-330, Ed consists o_f L91 _7_, Block lg, Glen Avon 
First Division, i_n t_hp pity o_f Duluth, Minnesota. 

(51) Q Scarlett, py mistake, failed tp pay _t_l§ taxes. fig county h_as deter- 
mined tllat th_e property would Q p_1_1t tp better 1_1§_p i_f returned t_o gig former 
owner. 

Sec. 7. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND IN CHISAGO COUNTY. 
fa) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 282.018, subdivision 1, 

Chisago county may £11 th_e tax-forfeited land bordering public water described 
i_n paragraph (pl, under @ remaining provisions _o_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter 
282. 

(13) The conveyance must pp ip p form approved py gig attorney general. 

(Q) 1l_1p land t_l_11t may p_e_ sol i_s_ located i_n £13; c_ity pf Lindstrom, Chisago 
county, all described Q Q §, Sundbergs Beach. 

(Q) The county l_1§_§ determined that @ county’s land management interests 
would best Q served i_f tl1_e_ land were sold § provided under gs section. 

Sec. 8. PRIVATE SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; ST. LOUIS 
COUNTY. 

La) Notwithstanding tpg public s_a1§ provisions o_f Minnesota Statutes, chap- E 282, St, Louis county may §_efl £1 convey t_o Tom Schlotec py private% 
t_l§ tax-forfeited land described Q paragraph (9); 
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Q) The conveyance must Q i_n _a form approved lpy tl1_e attorney generalQ 
3 consideration egual t_o Q @ market value o_f“tl1_e property. 

(p) [lg property ’_t9_ pg §_o_lg consists pf approximately gm acres, a_n_c_l is 
described a_s_: 

Q)m«2$L/&o_1°fl1_efl1fia11;1t11_e_.S_wL/A9£m9§_1§L/&9f§e_c1£>22; 

(z)t1r1_eEfl9_f_t£Eu2_2ft11_'~:L‘I_EL/Ao_fmMMd&tmu;92;1 
(§lmeEfl9£t1£.1‘l1129fth2L‘I_V.VM9.ffl12&E.L/:1o_f§92tL-mil; 

§l1l9£?11§£1.i£t£“L}1iE§.3..1‘l9f£‘1Y18§lZ.VXi_n&L&§£9£1£‘L 

(Q) _"l_‘_l;e county finds tl-Lt th_e property i_s suitable f_or pgg pg ap industrial 
demolition landfill £1 recycling center a_n_d th_at th_e property would lg Q_l1_t_ t_o 
better _u§_e_ if returned t_o private ownership. 

Sec. 9. RELEASE AND ALTERATION OF CONSERVATION EASE- 
MENTS. 

Conservation easements existing under Minnesota Statutes, section 
103F.535 _a§_ 

Q‘ tpe effective d_atp o_f gig a_ct may ‘p_e_ altered, released, 9; termi- 
nated py the board pf water gig §o_il resources fitpg consultation yv_it_h t_h_e g9_n;1; 
missioners pf agriculture app natural resources. @ board may alter, release, Q‘ 
terminate a conservation easement gply if _th_e board determines t_l_1_at ;l_1_e public 
interest $1 general welfare §_r_<_a better served Q th_e alteration, release", p1_rtermi- 
nation.

~ 
Sec. 10. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1990, section 103F.535, subdivisions A g,_ a11_d __, pg 

repealed. 

Sec. 11. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

-9- 

Sections _l_ tp _1__Q app effective E Qy following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor April 17, 1992 

Signed by the governor April 29, 1992, 8:12 a.m. 

CHAPTER 562-S.F.N0. 735 
VETOED 
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